
Name     Jurisdiction    e-mail   Phone # 

 

Theodore Peter Achatz  City of Troy     Inno51@yahoo.com   248-343-2753 

James Armstrong   City of Midland    boilermanjim@gmail.com  989-239-5846 

Tim Basore    Independent     lbasore@att.net   517-230-6124 

Casey Beckett    Contractor     cbeckett@pleuneservice.com 616-437-5530 

Dell Bedford    Tittabawassee Twp    dellbedford7@gmail.com  989-737-9108 

Ken Benjamin    Coloma     bkbenny@aol.com   269-876-2272 

Jeff Biegalle    Multiple Twps.    Jbiegalle56@gmail.com  616-438-5957 

Eric Bowerman   Sanilac county     ebowerman@sanilaccounty.net 810-648-4664 

Barry Bullock          Bbullock1956@yahoo.com  810-343-4601 

Bradley Burns    City of Melvindale    bburns@municipalservicescompany.com 

David Burton    City of Lansing    Dave.Burton@lansingmi.gov  517-483-4367 

Thomas J Burton   Detroit      qgplumber@yahoo.com  313-332-7154 

Nathan Calkins   Isabella and Clare county   ncalkins@isabellacounty.org  989-621-9687 

James Callender    Shoreline inspections    hjcallender38@gmail.com  231-206-6563 

William Carpenter   City of Battle Creek    wkcarpenter@battlecreekmi.gov 269-339-1228 
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Thomas Cosenza   Mason & Lake Counties   Cph157@aol.com   231-852-3253 

Larry Craft    City of Ann Arbor    lcraft@a2gov.org   517-740-8604 

Coleman DeConick   Jackson County         517-812-1687 

John Delisle    City of Taylor     jdelisle@ci.taylor.mi.us  313-304-1440 

Walter Dixon    Waterford Twp    wdixon@waterfordmi.gov  248-674-6213 

Joe Downs    Shelby County     jdowns@shelbytwp.org  586-255-9470  

Charles Earl    BrownstownTwp    cearl@brownstown-mi.org  734-341-1004 

M Dean Eldred   Benzie County     deaneldred@yahoo.com  231-598-1776 

Sean Flora    Kalamazoo     Smf80@hotmail.com   269-823-9814 

Mark Fasel    ICC      mfasel@iccsafe.org   317-601-4279 

Nate Foltz    Delta Twp     nfoltz@deltami.gov   517-231-8940 

Gregory Garbacik   Livingston     ggarbacik@livgov.com  517-294-6925 

Randy Glass    City of Holland    r.glass@cityofholland.com  616-377-9469  

Gregg Griffin    Emmet County    ggriffin@emmetcounty.org  231-348-1735 

John Gross    Independent     Johnmgross144@outlook.com 517-490-1010 

David Michael Gutierrez  Etna Supply Company   dgutz@etnasupply.com  616-250-8470 

Tim Hannan    City of Wyoming    HannanT@wyomingmi.gov  616-530-7288 
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Andrew Harrison   Bedford & Multiple Counties   ajh49021@yahoo.com  269-317-4012 

Harold Hayes    retired lifetime    B91225@yahoo.com   269-998-5661 

Gary Heckman 

Cory Hooper    Grand Traverse Co    chooper@gtcountymi.gov  231-995-6012 

Gary Hoover    Zeeland Charter Twp    Ghoover8647@icoud.com  313-530-2569 

Joseph Israel    Lapeer County    codeguru04@gmail.com  269-729-5355 

Darren Jerome   Independent     Bayareainspections@yahoo.com 989-737-5857 

Kenneth Jewel   Multiple      kenmjewell@gmail.com  269-325-1982 

Jeff Kellett    Kellett Plumbing    kellettplumbing@msn.com   

Bill Karas    Port Huron     bkinspect@yahoo.com  810-650-8183 

Timothy Kelly    Wales Riley Twp    Kellyandsons@gmail.com  586-495-1634 

Ray Kennedy    Kennedy Solutions 

Paul Kile    Gladwin     paulkile56@yahoo.com  989-444-0051 

Dan King    City of  Marquette    dking@mqtco.org   906-280-0858 

Andrew Kloss    Emmet County    akloss@emmetcounty.org  231-348-1735 

Jeffrey Koss    Shelby Township    jkoss52@yahoo.com   586-419-2893  

Jason Lumbert   Delta Township    jlumbert@deltami.gov  517-582-0231 
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Chris MacFarland   City of Ann Arbor    cmacfarland@a2gov.org  734-8123512 

Robert  Massey   retired      bobj.massey@gmail.com  231-533-5121 

Richard Mayernik   Ypsilanti     mayernik@superior-twp.org  810-360-8297 

Curt McNitt    Leelanau County    cmcnitt@leelanau.gov  231-866-1153 

Lucas McKenzie 

Vince Milito    Cascade Twp     vmilito@cascadetwp.com  616-949-3765 

Robert Modreske   West Shore Inspections, LLC   Bob@ws.illc.biz   616-477-4940 

Todd Moskovitz   West Bloomfield Twp    Tmoskovitz@wbtownship.org 248-451-4842  

Jon Morse    Hampton Twp     jmorse79@yahoo.com  989-239-0433 

David E Mull    Local 333 MI Pipe Trades   dmull@uanet.org   517-881-8058 

Steven Munson   Canton Twp     Steven.munson@cantonmi.gov 248-345-1090 

Ken Nightlinger   Rochester Hills    Ken.Nightlinger@ino-tek.com 906-322-1808 

Keith Olsen    Emmet County    kolsen@emmetcounty.org  231-348-1735 

Donald Olszewski   Lenawee & Monroe    olszewski4u@yahoo.com  419-466-7238 

Ryan Olszewski   Lenawee & Monroe    olszewskiryan@gmail.com  419-466-1820 

Robert Overway   Holland     Roberto@net.holland.mi.us  616-610-2152 

Barry Penix    City of Ann Arbor    bpenix@a2gov.org   734-277-8854 
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Roger Pinch    City of Center Line    Rpinch@centerline.gov  586-757-6800 

John Paul Podina   Livonia      jpodina@livonia.gov   248-939-2215 

John Pomaville   City of East Lansing    idaplumber@yahoo.com  517-749-7707 

Ronald Pratt    Gladwin City     eagle1@tm.net   989-329-7070 

Roger Radcliff    Lifetime member     

James Ratliff    Washtenaw county    jdratliff2016@gmail.com  734-680-7862  

Wayne Raver    City of Flint     wraver@cityofflint.com  810-410-7929  

Kim Rendall    City of Jackson    krendall@cityofjackson.org  517-795-9918 

Thomas Rotarius   Chesterfield Twp    trotarius@chesterfieldtwp.org 586-649-6365 

John Sakel    City of Grand Rapids    John741976@yahoo.com  616-456-3918 

John Schaub    Leelanau County    jschaub@leelanau.gov  231-866-1009 

Steve Schreiner   Contractor     Schreinermech@gmail.com  989-751-2694 

Joseph M Shaltz   City of Lansing    Mike.Shaltz@lansingmi.gov  517-899-9402 

Brian Shields    City of Lansing    Brian.Sheilds@lansingmi.gov 517-490-6659 

Paul Edward Shamka   Independent     paul.shamka@icloud.com  810-531-3241 

Craig Smith    Cascade Twp     csmith@cascadetwp.com  616-949-3765  

Jeff Smith    Huron County     Smith@co.huron.mi.us  989-553-5621 
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Kelly Smith    City of Roseville    graymatter2786@gmail.com  810-434-9542 

Lanny Smith    SCMCCI     lannysmith40@gmail.com  269-806-2138  

Scott Steinke    Saginaw Twp     ssteinke@saginawtownship.net 989-791-9865 

Tom Story    Lake County     cheryllynstory@yahoo.com 

Michael Thompson   City of Lansing    Michael.Thompson@lansingmi.gov 517-483-4368 

Roger Todd    American Backflow Services   Rogertodd38@yahoo.com  248-640-5010 

Tom Trudeau    Independent     TTplumbingllc@gmail.com  517-206-9005 

Ben Tyriver    City of Marquette    btyriver@gmail.com   920-213-0640 

Brian VanSlambrouck   Clinton Twp     bvanslambrouck@clintontwp.mi.gov 

231-373-4530 

Jeffrey Vantil    Cascade Twp     jvantil@cascadetwp.com  616-560-0804 

Tom Verellen    Bay City/TCA Midland   verellen73@gmail.com  989-666-3265 

Russ Walker    Safebuilt     rwalker@safebuilt.com  248-807-2761 

Kristie Welsh    City of Flint     kwelsh@cityofflint.com   810-288-7600 

Merle West    Independent     oldewestgroup@yahoo.com  810-98-1770 

Carl Williams    City of Grand Rapids    cwilliams@grcity.com  616-822-6693 

Darrell Williams   Wexford County    darrellpbser54@yahoo.com  231-250-5401 
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Ryan Woods    Charlevoix     woodsryan55@yahoo.com  231-420-4856 

Greg Younk    Midland County    gwyounk@gmail.com   989-513-6109 

Zackery York    Shelby Twp     zack_York@outlook.com  810-387-3047 
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